Aggresar Leasing and Finance Private Limited

August 30, 2016

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai, 400 051

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011
(Scrip Code: 502820/DCM)

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above captioned matter, Please find enclosed herewith information to be submitted under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 in the prescribed format.

Please acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Aggresar Leasing and Finance Pvt. Ltd.

Pawan Kumar Gupta

Director

Encl.: As above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name	of the Target Company (TC)	DCM Limited				
2	Traine or the target con-pany ()		Aggresar Leasing and Finance Private Limited (Belonging to				
_			Promoter and Promoter Group)				
	Name of the acquirer(s)		(i) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)				
3	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed		(ii) BSE Limited (BSE)				
	of the	IC are listed	` '				
4	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/		Aggresar Leasing and Finance Pr company') has acquired the 4378	852 equty shares from other			
	acqui	sition of shares.	Promoter Group companies (a) Betterways Finance & Leasing Private Limited, (b) Lotte Trading & Allied Services Private Limited, (c) Lotus Finance & Investments Private Limited, (d) Midopa Holdings Private Limited, (e) Xonix Enterprises Private Limited (collectivelly referred as 'transferor companies') pursuant to sanction of Scheme of Amalgamation of said transferor Companies into & with transferee company by Hon'ble Delhi High Court vide its Order no. 2474/16 dated February 24, 2016, which became effective w.e.f. August 26, 2016.				
5	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.		Regulation 10(1)(d)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) regulations, 2011				
6	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the		N.A				
	regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.						
7	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures und regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	-	Name of the transferor/seller	N.A.	N.A.			
	a.	Date of acquisition	N.A.	N.A.			
	b.	Number of shares/ voting rights in					
	c.	respect of the acquisitions from eac	h	1			
		person mentioned in 7(a) above		1			
		Person mentioned m. (a)	N.A.	N.A			
	i						
	-+	m . I I mar and to be acquire	di				
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquire / actually acquired as a % of diluted	rd I	N.A			



·	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	N.	A.	1	J.A.
8	Sha	eholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
	Jila	ienorang actums	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	1	Acquirer / Transferee				
	a.	Aggresar Leasing and Finance Private Limited	4651643	24.90	9030495	48.35
-		Seller / Transferor				
	a.	Betterways Finance & Leasing Private Limited	1623135	8.69	0	0
	b.	Lotte Trading & Allied Services Private Limited	546862	2.93	0	0
	c.	Lotus Finance & Investments Private Limited	535546	2.87	0	0
	d.	Midopa Holdings Private Limited	895480	4.80	0	0
	e.	Xonix Enterprises Private Limited	777829	4.16	0	0

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

For Aggresar Leasing and Finance Private Limited

Date: 31.08.2016 Place: New Delhi

Director